

RESOLUTION NO. <u>166 – 18</u>

Monday, January 7, 2019

Offered By Councilor <u>MORROW</u> Seconded By Councilor <u>HUGHES</u>

Presented to

MARK WRIGHT

The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge desire to convey to you an expression of its commendation and grateful acknowledgment for the valued services rendered by you in the public interest as a member of The

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

The Mayor and The Borough Council sincerely appreciate the worthwhile contribution that you have made toward the welfare and development of this fine community.

Signed and sealed on behalf of The Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge this 7th day Of JANUARY Two Thousand and NINETEEN.

Attest:

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk

Stuart K. Patrick, Mayor